Pima County Clerk of the Board

Melissa Manriquez

Administration Division Management of Information & Records Division
. 130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Katrina Martinez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk : Phone: (520)724-8449 « Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6666

January 19, 2022

Michael Joseph Basha
AJ's No. 122

PO Box 488

Chandler, AZ 85224

RE: Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 169143
d.b.a. Ad's No. 122

Dear Mr. Basha:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for
a Series 7, Beer and Wine Bar, which - was received in our office on December 21, 2021.
The Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for
Tuesday, February 15, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, and will be held virtually.

You may attend this hearing virtually by calling this office to request remote access.

- Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at
(5620)724-8449.

Sincerely,

Melissa Manriqﬁ%

Clerk of the Board

Enclosure



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

18 2omi0dds PCOLK DT B

Date of Posting: ) 2/1 }/Z ] Date of Posting Removal: g /,/{/21- ~
AJ's No. 122 |
Applicant's Name: Basha : Michael - Josephz
Last First . ’ MiddI&™
Business Address: 2805 E. Skyline Drive Tucson 85718
' Street ~ City Zip
License #: 169143
I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, | posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be .
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days. i
PcsD , "
K (s ~ W,
DK M ' P(‘octss Siver $20-35/~ 271¢
Print Name‘of Clty/Counfy Offnc:al Title Phone Number
() o/ ' /.
(C /ng o/} &2
Signature Date Signed

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents,
If you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division.

8/21/2015 Page 1 of |
) Individuais requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Melissa Manriquez

Administration Divislon : Management of Information & Records Division
130 W. Congress, 1stFloor 1640 East Benson Highway
Katrina Martinez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phons: (520) 724-8449 « Fax: (520)222-0448 : Phone: (520) 351-8454 + Fax: (520) 791-6666
TO: Development Services, Zoning Division
FROM: Katrina Martinez
Deputy Clerk
DATE: 12/23/2021
RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liguor License

Attached is the application of:

Michael Joseph Basha
d.b.a. AJ's No. 122
2805 E. Skyline Drive
Tucson, AZ 85718

Arizona Liquor License Job No. 169143
Series 7, Beer and Wine Bar

New License

Person Transfer X

Location Transfer

ZONING REPORT DATE:_[Q !’l‘) !QI
Will current zoning regulations permit the issuance of the license at this location?

Yes A No []

If No, please explain:

Ay

< S

S L L
ning Tnsplec

When complete, please return to cob_mail@pima.gov
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21-25-94 39
State of Arizona

Department of Liquor Licenses and Control
Created 12/1172021 @ 08:56:34 AM
Local Governing Body Report
LICENSE

Number; 07103001 Type: 007 BEER AND WINE

BAR
Nane: APS#122
State: ' Pending
Issue Dater ‘ Expiration Date: 0973072022
Original Issue Date; 070512006
Location: 2805 ESKYLINE DRIVE
TUCSON, AZ 85718
' UsA
Mailing Address:
Phone: (520)232-6340
Alt Phone: (480)940-6722
Email: - MBASHAGBRASHAS.COM

Currently, this livense has pending applications.

AGENT

Namue: MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA
Gender: Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 83224

USA

Phivye; (AR0ID40-6722
Alt, Phone:
Fnail: MBASHA@BASHAS.COM

OWNER
Name: RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC
Cantact Napyes MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHAA
Type: LIMITED LIARILITY COMPANY
AZ.CE File Numiber: 23250789 ‘ State of neorporation: AZ
Incorporation Diate: (72272021

Coveespondence Address: PO E?(}Xi 488 _
CHANDLER, AZ. 83224

USA
Phone: (48079406722
Al Phone:
Finail: MBASHAGBASHASCOM
Gificers / Stockholders
Mames Tide: % Iaterest:

Bapge | of 6




RALEYS HOLDING COMPANY CMEMBER L0
KENNETH CARROL MUELLER CFO

HELEN SOFIA SINGMASTER Seeretary

KEITH EDWARD KNOPF PRESIDERT, CEO

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - Secretary
RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY - Secretary
Narfe: HELEN SOFIASBINGMASTER »

Gerider: Female:
CorrespondepeeAddress: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 85'?”4
USA
Phimier (916)373-6394
Al Phoner '
Einail:  HSINGMASE@RALEYS.COM

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - PRESIDENT, CEO
RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY - PRSEIDENT,
CEO
. Nie: KEITH EDWARD KNOPF
CGlender: » Male:
Carrespondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ ‘%‘5.2?4
USA
Phoeng: (Z62)951-6862
Al Phoue:
Email: KKNOPEGRALEYS.COM

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - CFO

, RALEY'S H().Lf)i"\{fé COMPANY - CFO
Name: KENNETH CARROL MUELLER
Gender: Mule '
Coréspondence Address: PO BOX 488

- CHANDLER, AZ 85224

, Usa
Phoner (916479-3924
All. Phone:
Ehatl: KMUELLER@GRALEYSCOM

Puge Zol't




RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - MEMBER

Narme: RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY

Contact Name: MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA

Type: CORPORATION

AZ CC File Number: ' State of Incorporation:

Incorporation Date
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 85224

USA

Phone: (480940-0722
Al Phone:
Epuils MBASHAGBASHAS.COM

RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY -
Name: MICHAEL J. TEEL SEPERATE PROPERTY TRUST
Contavt Name: MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA
Type: TRUST
AZ CC File Number: State of Incorparation:

 lncerporation. Date;
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 85244

USA
Phone: (48019406722
Al Phone:
Email: MBASHA@RBASHAS.COM

MICHAEL J. TEEL SEPERATE PROPERTY TRUST
-~ TRUSTEE

Name: MICHAEL JAMES TEEL
Crender: Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488 |
CHANDLER, AZ 85244

USa
Phone: (916)373-3333
Al Phone: :
Frnail: MTEEL@RALEYS.COM
MANAGERS
Name: JENNIFER KALEST THEEL WARNER
Gender: Female '

Correspondence Addeess: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 83224

USA
Phong: (303347733067
All, Phoe:
Eaaile JWARNERIEGRALEY . S.COM

Pave 3 of 6
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Nane: KENNETH CARROL MUELLER
Gendo Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 4838
' CHANDLER, AZ 83224

USA
Phone: (793924
Alt. Phone:

Eruik KMUELLERGRALEYS.COM

o % R R R S S I R R v e o R A e R R W o S T R T e e R R e R e T e e

Mamer KEITH EDWARD KNOPF
[ Male

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488 ,
CHANDLER, AZ 85224

Usa
Plione: (262)951-06862
Alt Phone: : ,
Email; KKNOPFG@RALEYS.COM

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application Number: 169143 -
Application Type: Owner Transfer ‘j}:/
Created Date; CLESR2021

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

807 Beer and Wine Bar

1Y Are you applying for an Interim Permit (INFPY?
Yeg -
A Docwnient of type INTERIM PERMIT (INPY NOTARY PAGE is reguirad,
4y Does the Business location address have a strect address for a City or Town but is actually in the
boundaries of another Clity, Town or Tribal Reservation?
You '
If Yo, what Cive, Town or Tribal Reservation is s Busingss loeawd in?
Unincorporated Pima County
&) Did the Premises phone number change?
Mo
1) Provide mune, address, and distance ol nearest schoolwrd churehy (17 fess thaw one £ 1) mile note
footage) '
Newrest Schonl: Pusch Ridge Christian Academy, Gennmar School, 6450 N Camdro Miraval,
Tueson, AZ 83718 - 791 feet
Nearest Choreh: Cataling Foothills Church, 2150 L. Orange Grove Read, Tucson, AZ 83718 -
1364 fest

Pagedof 6




13y

1)

23)

Areyou one of the follawing? Please indicate below.
Praperty Tenant
Subtenant
Propesty Owner
Property Purchaser
Property Management Company
Property Tenant
Is-there a penalty if lease is not fulfillcd?
Yos
What is the penaliy?
Stundurd contract remedics for damages against e denant.
What is the total money borrowed far the business not including the lease?
Pleasc list lenders/pedple owed mongy for the busingss;
Total for Entire Consolidated Business Operations of Raley's Holdinig Company: $500,000,000
{Wells Fargo Bank, WA, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 700, Sacramento; CA 95814)
is there 4 drive through window on the preimises?
No
I there i a patio please indicate coptiguous or non-contigions within 3 fegt,
CGontiguous
[s your Heensed premises now closed due to construction, renovation or redesign or rebuild?
No ' :
Tatal Price paid for Series 6 Bag, Series 7 Bewr & Wine Bavor Series 9 Liguor Store {Hoense only)
NA

DOCUMENTS

DOCUMENT TYPE FILE NAME UPLOADED DATE

ALIEN STATUS Alien Status Form~ Michael Basha - [1215/2021
Executed.pdf

ALIEN STATUS Alien Statug Form - Michael Teel - 111572021
txecuteil.pdf

BILLOF SALE Bill of Sale - Exceited.pdf 11415722021

QRGANIZATIONAL DOCUMENTS  Filed'and Approved Articles of LEs72021

Organization for Raley's Arizona LLC
4836-0730-0483 1. pd £

INTERIM PERMIT (INPY NOTARY Interim Parmit Notary Page - ADs #122 - 1171372021

PAGE License No., 0710300 pdf
MISCELLANEOUS Organizational Charepdf LHT5202)
QUESTIONNAIRE Questionnaire - Helen Singmaster < Afy LI/IS/2021
, #1722 (License No. D7103001 pdf
QUESTIONNAIRE Cuestonnaire - Jennifor Warrer - ASs  THI32021
#122 {License No. 713001 Lpdf
QUESTIONNAIRYE Questionnaire Keith Knopl - Ad's #122 11152020
{License No. 07103001y pdt
QUESTIONNAIRE Questionnaire - Kenneth Mueller - ASs 11158200
v #122 (License No 87103001 kpdf
QUESTIONNAIRE Quiestionnaire - Michodl Basha - Als 11718720210
#122 (Ligense No, 07103000 pd!
QUESTIONNAIRE Cheestivnoaive - Michuel Feel - Al w122 1171872021

tlaeense No, 07103001 Lpdf

Page 3 ot'o




DIAGRAMFLOOR PLAN

MISCELLANEOUS

Site Plan - AJ's #1272 « Livense No. FHTR2021 -
Q7103001 pdf

Training Certificates - Michael L1s187200
Basha.pdf

Page ol 6




Qreanizational Chart

Michael James Teel, Trustee of the Michael J.
Teel Separate Property Trust dwed Janvary 12,
2001 for the benefit of Michael James Teel

|

Owner of 100% of Voting
Stack of Raley's Holding

Raley’s Holding Company

‘Officers: Keith Edward Knopf (President and Chief Executive
Officer), Kenneth Carrol Mueller (Chief Financial Officer),
Helen Sofis Singmaster (Secretary?)

Sole Member and Owner of
100% of Raley’s Arizona
LIC

/, Raley's Avizona LLC | \

Managers: Keith Edward Kuopf, Kenneth Carrol Mueller,
Jennifer Kalest Theel Warner

Officers: Keith Edward Knopf (President and Chief Executive
Officery, Kenneth Carrol Mueller {Chief Financial Qfficer),
\ Helen Sofia Singmaster (Sceretary} /




Name (Last, Title Mailing Address (City, State, Zip)
First, Middle) |
Teel, Michael Owner 300 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento,
James CA 95605
fﬂiw;ﬁ:ﬁ Keith President and Chief 500 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento,

Bdward

y

Executive Officer (Raley’s
Holding Company)

Manager, President, and
Chief Executive Officer
{Raley’s Arizona LLC)Y

LA 95603

Mueller, Kenneth

Larrol

Chief Financial Officer
(Raley’s Holding
Company)

Manager and Chief
Financial Officer (Raley’s

| Arizona LLO)

500 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento,
CAB5603

“Warner, Jenpifer
Kalest Thesl

“Manager (Raley’s Arizona

LEC)

500 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento,
CA 93605

Singmaster,
Helen Sofia

Secretary (Raley’s Holding
Company, Raley's Arizona
LLC)

500 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento,
A 95605




BILL OF SALE

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF:

#++PEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS*** lawful currency of the Unites States of America, and
other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the SELLER:

BASHAS® INC,, an Avizona corporation, hereby grants, bargains, sells, and transfers unto the

BUYER:

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, and its successors or
agsigns, o have and to hold forever, the following described personal property, goods and chattels:

Those certain Arizona liguor licensey set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

FURTHERMORE, Seller warrants that it is the lawful owner of said goods and hereby certifies;
imder oath, that it has good right to sell the same as aforesaid, and that the above described property
is free and clear of all claims, lens, and other encumbrances whatsoever. Seller further agrees 1o
warrant and defend same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever,

DATED: etoper 1y, 2021

Baghas’ Inc., an Arizona corporation

N

g; d%ar& Na;eeh izzarhfx iII P;ewii m

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF mMarcopa

The fin‘r;wainp ?miz ament was acknowledged before me, a notary public, this /g7
day of getoher . 2021, by Bdward Najeeb Basha II1, as President of Bashas’ Inc., an

Arizona corporation.

L £ Hemmg

Notary Public

Vi{.‘ZKi 8, HEMMING
Publie - Stato o Adzomn
W!GQW\ f,xikk.!m“(
Comnsaion # 5748
Euphres Docvmber 28, 20»&3




Exhibit A

Arizona Liquor Licenses

Liguor License Number
109070044
(09070478

| 09110051
09070033
09070032

08070039

09070034

09070741
08070027

09030045

09110023
09070045
09070048

09130003
09080004

08130004

08050015

09070652

09G70691

09070121

09070759
Q8070052

03070038
09130005
09070054

09100144

08090005
09040033

09070260

L DY0TOREE

09120003
09070031
Q7070156
DUG7D258
09070253
07070287
09150005




Liguor License Number

09070271

09030017

09100731

09100028

09070042

08070354

09100215

09100030

9110056

09110052

(08074000

07070774

09070387

09090037

09070259

- 07070095

08070342

09130018

09060012

09070700

08070644

9070415

09070003

09100131

09070395

09070651

08070737

09070269

08080015

9070473

09020058 _

08070037

03140038

03080003
09079018

09079017

09070030
09010024




Liquor License &um&er

07103001

09109002

09070656

09140004

09140046

09070060

09070374

09070117

09100225

09070119

09100233

09070239

09100021 .

09070372

09070404

08070616

09070632

09070631

09070643

09070647

09070705

09100032

08070132

09070660

09070659

09100088

09070459

09070618

09100242
09100035
09070015

09070035

07073603




"' FOR DLIC USE ONLY
INP number: '
Arlzona Department of Liquor Llicenses and Control WP 502
800 W Washinglon §th Floor Dole Approved:
Phoenix, AL 85007-2934 SR P WA R B 2w P
www.azliquor.gov Expirglion:
(602) 542-5141 522022
CSR:
AP
Fee: $100.00
Interim Permit {INP) Notary Page '

Far approval of on inferim permit;

#

There must be o valid license of the some sefies issued 1o the cunent lbcalion you are applying for, OR
A Holsl/Molel cense s being replaced with crestourant fcense pursuant 10 ARSE4-20301 A}

»

07103001

1. Enter license number currently of the location:

Pud

Is the license currently in use? 14 Yes [ No i ne, how long has it been out of use?

NOTARY
e vomey MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA

or Conlroling Peson onuthe stated ficense and locotion.,

Signature. | et s Stole of @AW County of _J | Mwﬂ 49

; The loregoing insirument was oo %a&téc&}”@?ﬁ“ﬁémw} me this

i if;" “ g 4
My Cornrission Expires on; fl; j e 1 A LD voyot (L,}ﬁ?ﬁ !@éﬁm?{fz
Konth

hereby declare thal | am the Individual Owner, Agent,

i Pate ! . Doy oy

MARILYN CHABMAN P S e
S8 Notary Pubdls - State of Arzona »« 7/}13;‘291 }Q“v({gﬂ\:ﬂwfﬁ&“ '{Q{_"D’ }7{,{?}/}@%
X ' § )

MARICOPA COUNTY
Chanendashon # SBR7G2
Expiras June 24, 2024

- {) Signature ot Nota

FAIR20 . oo ol
Ingliviclonl recurng ARA aooommodalions pleose ool BORE42-25%




State of Arizona

~ Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

Created 12/14/2021 (@ 10:39:45 AM

Local Governing Body Report

LICENSE

Number; INPIGOOTGS02 Type: INPINTERIM PERMIT
Name: AJ'S #1232

State: Active _

[ssue Date: §2/1422021 Expiration Date {13/29/2022

Original Tssue Date: 12/1472021

Location:

2805 E SKYLINE DRIVE
TUCUSON, AZ 85718
Usa

Mailing Address:

Phome: {520¥232-6340

Alt, Phone: (48039406722

Email: MBASHA@GEBAS HAS.COM
AGENT

MName: MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA

Gender; Mule

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488

CHANDLER, AZ §5224
USA

Phone: {4805940-6722

Al Phone:

Email: MBASHABASHASCOM
OWNER

Nuyme: RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC

Contaet Mame:
Types

MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHAA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZCU File Nuyaben 23250789 © Swte of acorporation: AY
Tncorporation Date: 0772272021

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488

CHANDLER, AZ 85224
USA

Phone: {80672
Alt Phone:
Email: MBASHA@BASHAS.COM
Officers / Stockholders
Name: Tithe: Yo Interest
RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY MEMBER 100,00

Page | of 4




KENNETH CARROL MUELLER CFO
HELEN SOFIA SINGMASTER Secretary
KEITH EDWARD KNOPF PRESIDENT, CEO

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - Secretary
RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY - Secretary

Narnwe: HELDN SOFIA SINGMASTER
Crender: Female
Correspandence Address: PO BOX 488

CHANDLER, AZ 85224

LSA
Phone: {916)373-6394
Alt. Phone:
Email HEING MAS@{ER ALEYS.COM

- RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - PRESIDENT, CEO
RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY - PRSEIDENT,
CEO
Name; KEITH EDWARD KNOPE
Crender: Male
Caorrespondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 85224
LiISA
Phone: ’ {2621951.6862
Al Phone:
Ematl: KEKNOPFGRALEYS.COM

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - CFO
RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY - CFO
Name: KENNETH CARROL MUELLER
© Cender Muale
Correspondence Addeess: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, A7 83224
USA
Phone: {(9163479-3924
Alt. Phone: ,
Email: ) © KMUEBELLER@GRALEYSCOM

RALEY'S ARIZONA LLC - MEMBER

Numne: RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY
Contct Name: MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA
Typer CORPORATION
AL CC File Number: State of Incorporation:
Incorporation Datg:
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488

CHANDLER, AZ 83224

USA ‘
Phong: : (4801940-6722
AlL. Phone:
Eyitath MBASHA@BASHAS.COM

Page 2ol




RALEY'S HOLDING COMPANY -
Name: MICHAPRL I TEEL SEPERATE PROPERTY TRUST
Contact Names MICHAEL JOSEPH BASHA
Type: o TRUST
AZ CC File Nomber: State of worporation:
Incorporation Dute: :
Correspondence Addréss: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 85244
. USA
Phone: {4807940-6722
AlL, Phone: .
Email; MBASHAG@BASHAS.COM

MICHAEL J. TEEL SEPERATE PROPERTY TRUST
-TRUSTEE
Name: MICHAEL JAMES TEEL
Cender: Male
Correspondence Address; PO BOX 488
CHANDLER,AZ 85244
USA
Phone: (91633733333
Alts Phone: v
AT k MTEELGARALEYS.COM

MANAGERS

Name: JENNIFER KALEST THEEL WARNER
Cender: - Female
Caorrespondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 85224
LISA
Phoné; (503)477-3307
All Phene:
Fmail SWARNERBGRALEY . S.COM

FEREBHETTRAA NS ER LR TR TR Mt b deod kbR b R i e e b e h b bh b ddk

Name: KENNETH CARROL MUELLER
Gender: Male
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 488
CHANDLER, AZ 83224
USA
Phone: {9163479-3924
Al Phone:
Frail; KMUELLER@RALEYS COM

Page b ofd
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Name: KEITH EDWARD KNOPF
Gender: Male

Correspondence Addressy PO BOX 488 ;
CHANDLER, AZ 85224

Lisa
Phong: (2623951-6R62
Alt. Phone: k
Emuil KKRNOPF@RALEYSCOM

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application Number 169393

Application Type: New Application
Created Date; 112021

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

INP Interim Permit

By Eunber License Number currently at location
2) s the license currently in use?

3y Will you please submif seciivn 3, page 6, of the livense application when vou reach the upload page?

o

Page d of 4
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